i d h

Rult 62,63 865 o || QO 2

the Insolvency (England .
e e Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986,

o

Companies House

THURSDAY

A

211’03/2019
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

Empany wmber [0 [2 {7 (6 (3([7[6[2

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full EA_ Roofing Limited

bold black capitals,

=

I Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) {Essandro

Surname I%idoli

I Liquidator's address

Building namefnumber’TCity Road East

Street Wanchester

Post town .T

County/Region r

e M5 [ (4PN

Country [

r Liquidator's name ®

Full forename(s) Peter James "3::?;{':‘5':;“_;;"; el us about
Surname Anderson another liquidator

H Liquidator’'s address @

Building name/number Fl City Road East Gmsi;il:g:ég:;ot:’ el about
Street [ Manchester another liguidator

Post town [r‘

County/Region I

ot (wl1[5] (4l PIN[

Country r‘

04117 Version 1.0



Continuation page
Name and address of insolvency practitioner

< What this form is for ¥ What this form is NOT for
Use this continuation page to You can't use this continuation
tell us about another insolvency page to tell us about an
practitioner where more than appointment, resignation,
2 are already jointly appointed. removal or vacation of office.

Attach this to the relevant form.®
Use extra copies to tell us of
additional insolvency practitioners,

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

All fields are mandatory unless
specified or indicated by *

I Appointment type
Tick to show the nature of the appointment: @ You can use this continuation page
. with the following forms:
3  Administrator - VAM1, VAMZ, VAM3, VAM4,
[0 Administrative receiver VAMG, VAM?
. - CVA1, CVA3, CVA4
O Receiver - AMOZ, AMO3, AMO4, AMOS,
0O  Manager AMO6, AMO7, AMO8, AMO9,
O Nominee AMIO, AM1Z, AM13, AM14,
' AM19, AM20, AM21, AM22,
OO Supervisor AM23, AM24, AM25
Liquidator - REC1, RECZ, REC3
. oo - LIQ2, L'Q3, LIQus, 113, Ligi4,
O  Provisional liquidator - Wuoz, VQVUIS R
- COM1, COM2, COM3, COM4
- NDISC
l Insolvency practitioner’s name
Full forename(s) Alan
Surname Fallows
E Insolvency practitioner’s address
Building namefnumber [1 City Road East
Street | Manchester
Post town !
County/Region !
Postcode ;M 1156 4 |PIN ,
Country )

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

Ml B3 [alofle

Statement of affairs

1 attach:

0 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

[ Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insclvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

s

Sign and date

Liguidator's signature

Signature date

Signature

X
s Tols Plolle

04117 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the pubiic record.

Conta:
| =" Karen Croston

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

mhere to send

F"""”"’"a'" Kay Johnson Gee Corporate
r Recovery Limited

[Address

1 City Road East
r Manchester

r
Fost fown

County/Region

= A (s [alPN]

[ Country

[ux

l Telephene

0161 832 6221

nchecklist

We may return forms completed incorrectiy or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

0 You have attached the required documents.

1 You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

murther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House,

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
L.A. Roofing Limited

on the 11 March 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.
Full Name /gcw‘ (_\nw\gs \-\«Gusﬁ N GS

Signed 1. \“\\7\'

Dated A\ |"3 /\"\




L.A. Roofing Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 11 March 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assets Book Vaiue
. ~ ) I

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Assets subject o floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Fixtures & Fittings 2,256.00

Book Debts 494.00

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Date _ \\ \3\ \o\

Signature /\_ N \\‘\}( ‘

NiL
370.00

370.00



L.A. Roofing Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 11 March 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
. ——— £
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 370.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employee Preferential Claims 3,953.13
3,953.13
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors (3,583.13)
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
(3,583.13)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward} NIL
Based on floating charge assets of Nil o
Estimated total assets avaiiable for floating charge holidars (3,583.13)
Debls secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
Barclays Bank Plc 24,000.00
o _24,000.00
Estimated deficiency/surpius of assets after floating charges - . {27,583.13)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) ~NLL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Shortfall to preferential creditors/F.C's pre 15 Sept 2003 (brought down) 3,583.13
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 3,057.40
Employee Non-Preferential Claims 113,566.54
Tony Hastings 120,050.00
HM Revenue & Customs {PAYE/NIC) 1,252.63
HM Revenue & Customs (VAT) 13,374.48
I 251,301.05
Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards non-preferential creditors
(exciuding any shortfall in respect of F.C’'s post 14 September 2003) (254,884 .18)
Shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 24,000.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (278,884.18)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 2.00
2.00
Estimated total deficlency/surplus as regards members (278,886.18)

Signature /-l ’ M ) Daie \\ \% \c\




4Z°60 B10C UNEW B0

B60°SLOZ "J8A JOS SdI

r.\m.\:

L j0 4 abag

u Mw// V \ /\. aineubis

LS'vEL 19D Builjejol saul 9
Ot'9s80'e HXL 68 ‘maip edoing g| ‘asSnoH s)espy ‘py] SuipelL OIS pr1 Buipel) 9|g 00SD
£9'282'L 3SP ZLNG “xessng )sap ‘Bujynop ‘peoy uojfutueg ‘esnoy ebpug uoiBuung {DIN B FAVd) swoysny % anueAsy W H INID
00°050°0Z1 dd8 83N ‘weySuio ‘weyurey ‘peoy ybnosogsase ‘ueg ybnosogsesep sfiupseH Auoy ENHD
SYriL'EL avi 521 ‘joodiea|] ‘jeans sawer ‘asnoH ugibey ‘1004 Yig {LvA) swioysng % enuaasy W H LAHD
00°'L ZQa9 1S9 ‘|owsug ‘Aen edwa] ¢ pY7 syueq sILNg 0002
00°000'¥E 4Y0 L1v8 'pu3 seAris) 'pROY MEN Y3/ 9|d yueg sAejoieg 00g2
3 SSAIPPY aweN Rey)

sloyipain Auedwod - g

paywiy Buyooy v
pajwi Asoaoday ajeiodion eec) uosuyor Aey



£2'60 6102 yosew 80

0102 '19A 108 Sdl }o } ebey

R D N

z 000 Buyjjeio) ssuuz Aeupig |
ddg 83w ‘weybuyno
000 00°0 z 000 Aeupio ‘weyuey ‘pecy ybnaiogsesol ‘weg ybnologssiay sBunsey Auvo QOHH
dnpojlen eseysted saueys en[eA
Juy [eoL dnpeyed 30 ‘ON JeuiwioN  edf) sseuppy eweN fey
slapjoyaseys - 9

pajw Buyooy "y
Pajjw|] A18A009Y sjesodio) asg uosuyor Aey



